
7

EXPLODED DRAWING—Model No. GZFW2154.1 R0305A

8

8

6

1025

14
9

11

12

13

24

24

24

24

14

9

11

12
13

22

1

20

20 3

21

21
2

5

16

15

23

18

18

4

18

18

23

15

16

7

19

19

14

14

17

26



Bubble # OEM Number Description
1 GZ4357 BASE
2 GZ4358 LEFT FRAME
3 GZ4359 RIGHT FRAME
4 GZ4361 RIGHT UPRIGHT
5 GZ4360 LEFT UPRIGHT
7 GZ5108-45 SEAT
8 GZ5108-52 KNEE PAD

12 GZ1292 CLAMP COLLAR
13 GZ1399 ROUND EXT ENDCAP
16 GZ1191 BUMPER RING
17 GZ1074 5/16" WASHER
18 GZ1012-03 1/2" X 3.5" BTNHD SCREW
19 GZ1014-03 3/8" X 4" NON-PATCH SCREW
21 GZ1109 1/2" NYLON LOCKNUT
22 GZ1501 POP-PIN
23 172699 1/2" X 2" BTN HD SCREW
24 GZ1014-01 3/8" X 1" NON-PATCH SCREW
25 GZ1012-19 3/8" X 1.75" BTNHD SCREW
26 GZ5124-02 WEAR COVER

# GZ7271 USER'S MANUAL
# GZ7273 WEIGHT BAR CAUTION DECAL

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10044&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10048&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10066&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10064&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10010&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10267&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=FMS10018&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

